Kindergarten Fees Schedule

Registration Fee: $50.00/year

Supplies, Program Enhancement & Field Trip Fee: $300.00/year

This fee allows the elevation of the program by providing our students with
alternate learning environments and exploration of resources. The $250.00 fee
includes the costs of the field trips themselves, as well as, the transportation
cost, materials and supplies. As a program we do subsidize part of this cost, as
we believe that these additional activities are a vital part of our students
educational experience. We embark on several field trips throughout the duration
of Sept-June. There may be additional field trips or in-house activities scheduled
above the ones listed in the package that require additional charges.

Kindergarten ONLY
8:30 am - 3:30 pm

As per Alberta Education Regulation there is no cost for Kindergarten children
proviveded with a minimum of 475 hours of instruction.
MCC provides an enhanced program at no adittional cost.

o 11:30-12:30 lunch supervision included

o Daily lunches provided by the centre

o Snacks (am/pm) included

DayCare or Before/After School Care
7:00 am - 8:30 am/3:30 pm - 5:30 pm
All non-instructional and PD Days
$230/month
All listed materials and supplies costs are included within this monthly fee.
As well as:
o Breakfast and supervision
Lunch and supervision
Snacks (am/pm)
Attendance for all Non-Instructional days (Full days)
Attendance over school breaks (Full days)
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**Both the Registration Fee and Supplies, Program Enhancement & Field
Trip Fees are due and payable no later than SEPTEMBER 30.



ECS (EIS) Fees Schedule

As per Alberta Education Regulation there is no cost for ECS (Early Intervention
Services) children proviveded with a minimum of 475 hours of instruction.
MCC may provide an enhanced EIS program of up to 800hrs/yr at no adittional cost.

ECS (EIS) ONLY
8:30 am - 11:30 am
Enhanced program 8:30am- 1:30pm

DayCare

7:00 am - 8:30 am/11:30 pm - 5:30 pm

All non-instructional and PD Days

$326.25/month

All materials and supplies costs are included within this monthly fee.
As well as:

o Breakfast and supervision
o Lunch and supervision

o Snacks (am/pm)
o Attendance for all Non-Instructional days (Full days)

o Attendance over school breaks (Full days)

1. There is no refund or reduction in fees for Holidays or Sick days. (Extended
leaves of absence should be discussed with your Director or Administrative
personnel). Extended absences will be handled on an individual basis.

2. There will be no discounts during centre closures (winter break, statutory or
provincial holidays, closures due to weather or emergency evacuations).

*Note, closures due to professional development will be scheduled in advance and
fees prorated at the discretion of the owner.

3. Subsidised parents are responsible in full for their total fee in the event that
Montessori Children’s Centres does not receive payment from the provincial subsidy
Program.

4, ALL fees are due on or by the first day of the month. We encourage the use of
monthly post-dated cheques. Please issue a minimum of three cheques at one time.
Any unused cheques will be returned upon withdrawal.

5. A charge of $50.00 will be made on all returned cheques, including NSF, stop
payments, etc. A late payment penalty of $50.00 will be applied for fees received after
the 1st.

6. LATE FEES: Our centre closes at 5:30 pm, parents who are late in picking up
their children will be charged $1.00 for every minute they are late, payable to the staff
on duty at the time for compensation of their personal time.

7. One month’s written notice to withdraw your child is required or you may be
charged for the next month.



	Kindergarten Fee Schedule 2020-2021
	ECS - EIS Fee Schedule 2020-2021



